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FERRARI
CHALLENGE

Tuesday, July 12

9:00 AM

Wednesday, July 13

8:00 AM 9:00 AM
9:00 AM 9:20 AM
9:30 AM 10:30 AM
10:35 AM 11:35 AM
11:35 PM 12:35 PM
11:45 AM 12:00 PM
12:145 PM 12:30 PM
12:35 PM 1:35 PM
1:40 PM 2:40 PM
2:45 PM 3:45 PM
2:50 PM 4:50 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM
Thursday, July 14
8:30 AM 9:30 AM
9:30 AM 10:30 AM
10:35 AM 11:35 AM
11:35 PM 12:35 PM
12:35 PM 1:35 PM
1:40 PM 2:40 PM
2:45 PM 3:45 PM
3:50 PM 4:50 PM

TROFEO

FReLt

Ferrari

Ferrari
Ferrari Challenge

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Track Closed

Coaches Only Mtg.
Team Manager Mfg.

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge

Paddock Social

Ferranri

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Track Closed
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge

Ferrari Challenge

INDIANAPOLIS
ROUND 5

Team Haulers Load In

Optional Track Walk
Drivers briefing

Official Test S/S-AM
Official Test P/P-AM
Lunch / safety Car Recon

Driver briefing
Driver briefing
Official Test S/S-AM
Official Test P/P-AM
Official Test S/S-AM
Official Test P/P-AM
FNA ftrailer

Optional Track Walk
Official Test P/P-AM
Official Test S/S-AM
Lunch / Safety Car Recon
Official Test P/P-AM
Official Test S/S-AM
Official Test P/P-AM
Official Test S/S-AM

VER. 2

1:00
0:20
1:00
1:00
1:00
0:15
0:45
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00



@ FERRARI
¥/ CHALLENGE

Friday, July 45

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:05 AM
11:10 AM
12:10 PM
12:20 PM
12:55 PM
1:45 PM
2:35 PM
3:40 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
4:50 PM

10:00 AM
10:20 AM
11:05 AM
12:10 PM
12:55 PM
12:25 PM
1:40 PM
2:30 PM
3:35 PM
4:10 PM
4:00 PM
4:45 PM
7:20 PM

TROFEO

FReLt

Ferrari Challenge
Club Competizioni GT
Ferrari Challenge
Club Competizioni GT
Track Closed
Ferrari
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Competizioni GT
Ferrari Challenge
Club Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Club Challenge

INDIANAPOLIS
ROUND 5

VER. 2

Official Practice 1 - S/S-AM
Drivers briefing

Official Practice 1 - P/P-AM
Free Laps

Lunch

Group Photo

Official Practice 2 - S/S-AM
Official Practice 2 - P/P-AM
Free Laps

Official Practice 3 - S/S-AM
Drivers briefing

Official Practice 3 - P/P-AM

Free Laps

1:00
0:20
1:00
1:00
0:45
0:05
0:45
0:45
1:00
0:30
0:15
0:320
2:30
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FERRARI
CHALLENGE

Saturday, July 16

8:30 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
11:55 AM
12:45 PM
12:55 PM
1:25 PM
1:40 PM
2:25 PM
2:40 PM
315 PM
315 PM

4:50 PM
7:30 PM

9:30 AM
10:35 AM
10:55 AM
11:15 AM
11:35 AM
11:55 AM
12:55 PM
12:35 PM
1:20 PM
1:30 PM
2:10 PM
2:30 PM
3110 PM
3:35 PM
4:45 PM

6:20 PM
10:30 PM

Sunday, July 17

8:30 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
141:20 AM
11:40 AM
12:45 PM
12:00 PM
1:05 PM
2:10 PM
2:25 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

9:30 AM
10:35 AM
10:55 AM
11:945 AM
11:35 AM
11:55 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
2:05 PM
2:15 PM
2:55 PM
315 PM
3:55 PM
4:20 PM
5:30 PM

TROFEO

FReELL:

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge

Lunch/Owner Lapping

Ferrari Challenge
Grid Walk

Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Podium

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge

Ferrari North America

Evening Event

Club Competizioni GT
Club Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge

Lunch/Owner Lapping

Club Competizioni GT
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Ferrari Challenge
Podium

Club Challenge

INDIANAPOLIS

ROUND 5
VER. 2
Free Laps 1:00
Free Laps 1:00
Qualifying 14 - P 0:45
Qualifying 4 - P-AM 0:45
Qualifying41 -3 0:15
Qualifying 4 - S-AM 0:15
Pace Laps 1:00
Drivers briefing 0:20
Fans on Pit Road 0:25
Recon Laps - P/P-AM 0:05
Race 1 - P/P-AM 0:30
Recon Laps - S/S-AM 0:05
Race 1 - S/S-AM 0:30
All Classes 0:20
Free Laps 1:30
Free Laps 1:320
Venue TBD (Invite only) 3:00
Free Laps 1:00
Free Laps 1:00
Qualifying 2 - S-AM 0:15
Qualifying2 -3 0:15
Qualifying 2 - P-AM 0:15
Qualifying2-P 0:15
Drivers briefing 0:45
Pace Laps 1:00
Free Laps 1:00
Recon Laps - S/S-AM 0:05
Race 2 - S/S-AM 0:30
Recon Laps - P-AM 0:05
Race 2 - P/P-AM 0:30
All Classes 0:20
Free Laps 1:320



